
���� PART No REQUIRED

� DT001 1
� DT002 1
� DT003 1
� DT004 1
� DT005 1
� DT006 1
� DT007 2
� DT008 1
	 DT009 1
�
 DT010 1
�� DT011 1
�� DT012 1
�� DT013 1
�� DT014 1
�� DT015 2
�� DT016 1
�� DT017 1
�� DT018 1
�	 M8 X 50 6

NUTS M8 NYLOC 6
WASHERS M8 FLAT 12

�
 DT019 1
�� DT020 1
�� DT021 1
�� DT022 4
�� DT023 4

REAR AXLE
WHEEL RIM
TYRE

RUBBER GUARD
BOLTS

SCARAB DECAL SMALL
INSTRUCTION DECAL

SAFETY LEVER PIN
RUBBER GRIP
SAFETY LEVER   
ADJUSTER PIN

ENGINE (See engine book for parts) 
THROTTLE LEVER
THROTTLE CABLE
SAFETY MICRO SWITCH

LINK ARM
ROD END
ADJUSTER
GUARD

ENGINE MOUNTING PLATE
LINK PLATE
PIVOT PIN
STABILISER ARM

������ � �������� ������
�������

DESCRIPTION

FRAME



�� DT024 1
�� DT025 1
�� DT026 4

DT027 2
DT028 2

�� DT029 8
�	 M10 X 35 HT 16

M10  16
M10 HD 32

�
 DT030 1
�� M8 NYLOC 7

WASHER M8 FLAT 7
�� DT031 1
�� M10 1
�� M10 NYLOC 2

M10 2WASHER

NUT

SCARAB DECAL LARGE
CIRCLIP
NUT

BOLT
NUT
WASHER
SLIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

TOOTH HOLDER STRAIGHT
TOOTH HOLDER RIGHT
TOOTH HOLDER LEFT
TOOTH

CHUTE
CUTTING DISC



�� DT032 1
�� 4

M8  4
M8 NYLOC 4

�� M10 X 30 1
M10 NYLOC 1

M10 2WASHER 

WASHERS
NUTS
GUARD BOLT
NUT 

SAFETY DECAL (Keep clear)
ENGINE MOUNTING BOLTS M8 X 35 COACH



�� DT033 4
�	 DT034 4
�
 DT035 1
�� DT036 1
�� DT037 1
�� DT038 1

SAFETY DECAL (Eye protect)
SAFETY DECAL (Safety boots)
DECAL (Scarab Enterprises)
DECAL TRENCH DEPTH

AXLE NYLON SPACER
PIVOT BUSH



�� DT039 1
������� DT040 2

��� BUSH DT041 1
�� M8 LARGE 1
�� M8 X 30 1RETAINING BOLT (Allen head)

SLIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
FRICTION DISC

WASHER



REQUIRED










